

CORRECTION

UNIQUENESS OF STATIONARY ERGODIC FIXED POINT FOR A $\cdot / M / K$ NODE

By V. ANANTHARAM

The Annals of Applied Probability (1993) **3** 154–172

The following three corrections should be made to the paper above.

In the statement of Lemma 1 and its proof, and in the concluding remarks, $\mathcal{M}_s(\lambda)$ should be replaced by $\cup_{0 \leq \eta \leq \lambda} \mathcal{M}_s(\eta)$.

On page 162, line 8, $\mathcal{M}_s(\lambda, \lambda)$ should be replaced by $\cup_{0 \leq \eta, \zeta \leq \lambda} \mathcal{M}_s(\eta, \zeta)$.

For the concluding remarks the definition of $\bar{\rho}_\mu$ has to be extended to $\cup_{0 \leq \eta \leq \lambda} \mathcal{M}_s(\eta)$ in the obvious way.

SCHOOL OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
CORNELL UNIVERSITY
332 ENGINEERING THEORY CENTER BUILDING
ITHACA, NEW YORK 14853-5401